504664013 11/30/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4710735

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
BASF SCHWEIZ AG				11/16/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
Name: BASF SE						
Street Address:	Carl-B	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38				
City:	Ludwig	Ludwigshafen am Rhein				
State/Country:		Germany				
Postal Code:	67056					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		15548	3561			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	/ - / / / /				
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		512-2307				
		• /	, we all address first, if that is supervise	a a a fuil it will be a and		
Correspondence will		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful. it will be sent via			
Correspondence will		o the e d; if th	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 21-5070			
Correspondence will using a fax number,		o the e d; if th 314-6	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	if provide	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 21-5070			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	if provide	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provide	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provide	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. L	<i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. L	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. L	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 27843-1168 0000077528US01			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. L	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 27843-1168 0000077528US01 CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF			
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. Lu	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 OUIS, MISSOURI 63105 27843-1168 0000077528US01 CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF /Christopher M. Goff/	US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	if provided e: NUMBER:	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. Lu	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 DUIS, MISSOURI 63105 27843-1168 0000077528US01 CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF /Christopher M. Goff/ 11/30/2017	US Mail.		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	if provided	o the e d; if th 314-6 uspat PATE ARMS 7700 ST. Lu	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 21-5070 ents@armstrongteasdale.com NT DOCKET DEPARTMENT STRONG TEASDALE LLP FORSYTH BLVD., SUITE 1800 DUIS, MISSOURI 63105 27843-1168 0000077528US01 CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF /Christopher M. Goff/ 11/30/2017	US Mail.		

0000077528US01 RecID 85368262

Declaration of Assignment of Rights

BASF Schweiz AG, Klybeckstrasse 141, 4057 Basel, Switzerland after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in and to the invention (BASF reference 0000077528US01) as disclosed in the application(s)

CountryApplication No.Filing DateApplication TitleEuropean Patent15154162.006 Feb 2015 pyrazole compounds as nitrification inhibitors

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)").

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) NESVADBA, Peter; WALLQUIST, Olof; CUNNINGHAM, Allan F to **BASF Schweiz AG**

to BASF SE Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein Germany

including the right to make applications for industrial property rights including the Application(s).

The inventor has been designated as required by law. **BASF Schweiz AG** shall provide **BASF** SE with any assistance necessary for the acquisition of industrial property rights.

BASF Schwei	z AG	BASF Schweiz AG		
DATE	1 6. NOV. 2017	DATE	1 6. NOV. 2017	
SIGNATURE _		SIGNATUR	e <u>'', Z. L. M</u>	
TITLE	Dr. Anton Lindner Vice President	TITLE	Dr. Wolfgang Bernhardt Senior Patent Counsel	

PATENT REEL: 044554 FRAME: 0189

0000077528US01 RecID 85368262

We hereby accept the above assignment.

BASF SE <u>V.v. 29, 2017</u> DATE ____ SIGNATURE 12 10 ... 1 tit water and the

Alexander Wallon Vice President TITLE <u>Global Intellectual Property</u> **BASF SE**

TITLE

- 2 -

00.14 DATE 14 SIGNATURE_

Dr. Owe Proceior Vos President Gintel Intelsciust Procenty

PATENT REEL: 044554 FRAME: 0190

RECORDED: 11/30/2017